UK equities 776,665 10.01% 854,409 698,921

Overseas equities 1,074,359 9.32% 1,174,489 974,229
Fixed interest
bonds 342,581 5.61% 361,800 323,362

Index linked 168,470 9.48% 184,441 152,499

Cash 64,302 0.01% 64,308 64,296
Other short term
investments 37,000 0.01% 37,004 36,996

Property 225,690 1.74% 229,617 221,763

Alternatives 129,353 6.45% 137,696 121,010
Diversified growth
fund 376,686 3.90% 391,377 361,995

Other assets  1,240 0.01% 1,241 1,239

Total Investment
Assets  3,196,346  3,407,305 2,956,310

Page 262

7

Surrey Pension Fund Statement of Accounts 2016/17

164

The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the

fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. Long term average

interest rates are not particularly volatile from one year to the next so a potential

move in interest rates of 100 basis points is deemed reasonable.

The analysis below assumes all other variables remain constant and shows the effect

in the year on the net assets of a +/- 100 basis point change in interest rates.

Asset type

Carrying
amount
as at 31

March
2017 Change in net assets

  +100 bps - 100 bps

 £000 £000 £000

Cash & cash equivalents 49,844 50 -50
Other short term investments 42,000 42 -42
Fixed interest securities 383,930 384 -384

Total 475,774 476 -476

Asset type

Carrying
amount as

at 31
March

2016 Change in net assets

  +100 bps - 100 bps

 £000 £000 £000
Cash & cash equivalents 64,302 64 -64
Other short term investments 37,000 37 -37
Fixed interest securities 342,581 343 -343

Total 443,883 444 -444

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial

instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The fund is

exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any

currency other than sterling. The fund holds monetary and non-monetary assets

denominated in currencies other than sterling.

The fund therefore has a policy to passively hedge up to 50% of the equity exposure

to US Dollar, Yen and the Euro. Legal and General Investment Management

manages this currency hedge. Individual fund managers may also use derivatives if